
BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT
BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2008 SSV-SPONHEIM

SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK
MÄNNERKLASSE

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 SCHULLER Ingo SSV-Spon M 49 50 50 49 48 49 295 49 47 46 48 49 47 286 581
2 RODLER Andreas PSV-Klgft M 48 49 50 46 49 47 289 48 48 47 46 49 48 286 575
3 TATSCHL Bernhard LPSV-Kär. M 46 49 47 49 49 48 288 46 48 48 47 46 47 282 570
4 MLEKUSCH Stefan LPSV-Kär. M 48 49 48 48 46 49 288 46 49 48 46 49 40 278 566
5 ZEINDL Stefan SSV-Spon M 48 47 49 47 48 49 288 47 44 47 48 44 46 276 564
6 STETTIN Andreas SSV-Spon M 47 46 44 47 48 45 277 42 48 49 44 46 47 276 553
7 TAMEGGER Hermann LPSV-Kär. M 45 44 49 48 48 46 280 44 47 47 41 44 47 270 550
8 MARINITSCH Thomas PSV-Klgft M 46 49 47 47 49 50 288 41 42 47 43 43 42 258 546
9 MACHNE Heimo SSV-Spon M 45 47 47 46 46 47 278 45 45 43 46 44 44 267 545
10 WURMITSCH Christian LPSV-Kär. M 44 47 49 47 47 48 282 41 49 45 36 46 44 261 543
11 HÖLBLING Roswitha HSVK-Helv F 44 47 44 43 45 46 269 44 47 46 43 45 42 267 536
12 RUD Herbert LPSV-Kär. M 42 45 48 43 48 48 274 39 42 45 43 46 46 261 535
13 GRECZI Otmar HSVK-Helv M 45 46 43 48 46 47 275 38 40 42 39 44 43 246 521
14 TRENNER Georg SSV-Spon M 45 40 36 44 44 41 250 46 45 44 43 44 47 269 519
15 MUCHAR Alexander SSV-Spon M 45 40 42 42 33 44 246 34 44 40 45 49 49 261 507
16 MERL Martin HSVK-Helv M 46 40 43 42 45 39 255 35 34 42 34 45 44 234 489
17 WILDMANN Karin SSV-Spon F 42 39 46 39 41 43 250 11 34 41 34 39 33 192 442
18 JOHAM Michael PSV-Klgft M 44 44 43 41 45 45 262 21 31 27 26 36 25 166 428

SENIORENKLASSE 1
R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 STRUGER Manfred PSV-Klgft S1 48 50 47 47 49 47 288 42 45 49 48 46 47 277 565
2 GERMITSCH Ilja SSV-Spon S1 47 47 48 47 49 47 285 46 43 47 47 46 47 276 561
3 KRASSNIG Rupert HSVK-Helv S1 49 48 46 47 48 49 287 43 46 46 47 45 47 274 561
4 KUBEC Andreas HSVK-Helv S1 44 46 47 47 48 46 278 44 43 45 44 49 44 269 547
5 WRIESSNIG Josef SSV-Spon S1 45 39 45 47 49 45 270 43 38 45 40 45 45 256 526
6 NUSSER Bernhard HSVK-Helv S1 49 43 47 45 47 49 280 34 43 40 42 36 46 241 521
7 PUTTNER Manfred SSV-Spon S1 45 42 34 45 38 34 238 44 44 45 37 33 45 248 486

SENIORENKLASSE 2
R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 MUCHAR Franz SSV-Spon S2 50 49 48 47 50 49 293 44 47 49 47 47 47 281 574
2 HOFFMANN Manfred SSV-Spon S2 44 47 45 48 48 46 278 43 47 48 35 44 46 263 541
3 OLIP Walter SSV-Spon S2 46 45 47 44 46 48 276 47 45 39 41 45 42 259 535
4 SCHWARZFURTNER Josef SSV-Spon S2 44 44 49 45 48 45 275 41 38 40 45 42 46 252 527
5 KALENDA Franz SSV-Spon S2 46 37 42 45 45 45 260 36 42 45 45 44 48 260 520
6 WÖHRY Norbert SSV-Spon S2 45 47 45 43 46 42 268 46 33 41 45 40 44 249 517
7 LANGER Brigitte SSV-Spon F 45 45 48 47 45 47 277 39 41 40 35 41 37 233 510
8 RAUTER Walter SSV-Spon S2 45 48 48 42 44 44 271 44 40 40 45 42 26 237 508
9 JELINEK Josef SSV-Spon S2 45 47 47 47 44 42 272 33 45 39 44 24 44 229 501
10 LESJAK Andreas SSV-Spon S2 41 42 41 42 44 46 256 30 40 30 43 40 43 226 482
11 LANGER Harald SSV-Spon S2 45 48 46 40 48 50 277 18 22 35 36 36 33 180 457
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BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT
BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2008 SSV-SPONHEIM

SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK
GÄSTEKLASSE Allgemeine

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 RIEGLER (M) Jürgen HSV-Villa G 50 50 48 49 50 50 297 48 47 48 45 49 49 286 583
2 SODAMIN (M) Gerhard SV-Straßb G 49 49 50 50 49 49 296 45 48 46 46 49 48 282 578
3 MITTERBERGER (M) Daniel HSV-Villa G 49 48 48 46 49 48 288 48 47 47 49 46 49 286 574
4 ARNEITZ (M) Manfred HSV-Villa G 48 49 48 48 45 46 284 49 47 49 48 45 47 285 569
5 STEYSKAL (S2) Fritz SV-Spittal G 45 50 47 45 49 45 281 44 49 50 47 48 47 285 566
6 KOVACIC (S1) Werner SV-Spittal G 47 49 50 50 49 47 292 44 45 45 48 46 46 274 566
7 SODAMIN (F) Brigitte SV-Straßb G 45 37 48 49 46 49 274 48 50 48 49 48 45 288 562
8 HERBST (M) Heinz SV-Straßb G 48 48 47 49 49 47 288 46 44 43 45 46 46 270 558
9 SCHOAS (M) Helmut SV-Straßb G 45 46 50 46 49 49 285 48 35 44 49 43 46 265 550
10 PASSENEGG (F) Melitta SV-Straßb G 50 48 49 49 50 49 295 45 43 36 43 42 44 253 548
11 PASSENEGG (S1) Friedrich SV-Straßb G 48 48 48 46 49 46 285 39 44 47 43 46 43 262 547
12 JÖBSTL (S1) Emil HSV-Villa G 46 43 49 48 48 49 283 45 40 43 48 49 39 264 547
13 FRITZ (M) Dietmar SV-Straßb G 45 48 48 50 45 47 283 43 47 45 47 46 36 264 547
14 PERSELLO (M) Antonio HSV-Villa G 43 45 48 49 44 49 278 46 46 47 49 43 37 268 546
15 HAID (M) Norbert SV-Spittal G 46 46 44 47 47 49 279 44 39 43 46 41 44 257 536
16 OLSACHER (M) Günter SV-Spittal G 48 47 46 48 47 47 283 43 48 35 48 33 41 248 531
17 NAKENT (M) Dieter SV-Spittal G 49 46 48 49 43 46 281 47 37 43 45 44 30 246 527
18 REIBNEGGER (M) Andreas ABSV G 44 42 42 46 47 42 263 44 43 44 43 42 31 247 510
19 MEIXL (M) Siegried SV-Spittal G 44 46 48 49 39 47 273 45 40 38 25 44 23 215 488
20 PLESCHGATTERNIG (F)Erika SV-Spittal G 37 44 45 44 48 44 262 41 38 33 29 38 43 222 484

R MANNSCHAFT NAME VNAME K EINZELERGEB. LETZTE PASSE ERG
1 SSV-SPONHEIM I Muchar Franz 574 47

Schuller Ingo 581 47
Zeindl Stefan 564 46
Stettin Andreas 140 1719

2 PSV - KLAGENFURT Rodler Andreas 575 48
Struger Manfred 565 47
Marinitsch Thomas 546 42
Joham Michael 137 1686

3 LPSV - KÄRNTEN Mlekusch Stefan 566 40
Tatschl Bernhard 570 47
Tamegger Hermann 550 47
Wurmitsch Christian 134 1686

4 HSV-KLAGENFURT I Hölbling Roswitha 536 42
Krassnig Rupert 561 47
Kubec Andreas 547 44
Nusser Bernhard 133 1644

5 SSV-SPONHEIM II Germitsch Ilja 561 47
SchwarzfurtnerJosef 527 46
Machne Heimo 545 44
Trenner Georg 137 1633

MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG
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BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT
BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2008 SSV-SPONHEIM

SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK
OVERALL-WERTUNG

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 RIEGLER (M) Jürgen HSV-Villa G 50 50 48 49 50 50 297 48 47 48 45 49 49 286 583
2 SCHULLER Ingo SSV-Spon M 49 50 50 49 48 49 295 49 47 46 48 49 47 286 581
3 SODAMIN (M) Gerhard SV-Straßb G 49 49 50 50 49 49 296 45 48 46 46 49 48 282 578
4 RODLER Andreas PSV-Klgft M 48 49 50 46 49 47 289 48 48 47 46 49 48 286 575
5 MITTERBERGER (M) Daniel HSV-Villa G 49 48 48 46 49 48 288 48 47 47 49 46 49 286 574
6 MUCHAR Franz SSV-Spon S2 50 49 48 47 50 49 293 44 47 49 47 47 47 281 574
7 TATSCHL Bernhard LPSV-Kär. M 46 49 47 49 49 48 288 46 48 48 47 46 47 282 570
8 ARNEITZ (M) Manfred HSV-Villa G 48 49 48 48 45 46 284 49 47 49 48 45 47 285 569
9 STEYSKAL (S2) Fritz SV-Spittal G 45 50 47 45 49 45 281 44 49 50 47 48 47 285 566
10 KOVACIC (S1) Werner SV-Spittal G 47 49 50 50 49 47 292 44 45 45 48 46 46 274 566
11 MLEKUSCH Stefan LPSV-Kär. M 48 49 48 48 46 49 288 46 49 48 46 49 40 278 566
12 STRUGER Manfred PSV-Klgft S1 48 50 47 47 49 47 288 42 45 49 48 46 47 277 565
13 ZEINDL Stefan SSV-Spon M 48 47 49 47 48 49 288 47 44 47 48 44 46 276 564
14 SODAMIN (F) Brigitte SV-Straßb G 45 37 48 49 46 49 274 48 50 48 49 48 45 288 562
15 GERMITSCH Ilja SSV-Spon S1 47 47 48 47 49 47 285 46 43 47 47 46 47 276 561
16 KRASSNIG Rupert HSVK-Helv S1 49 48 46 47 48 49 287 43 46 46 47 45 47 274 561
17 HERBST (M) Heinz SV-Straßb G 48 48 47 49 49 47 288 46 44 43 45 46 46 270 558
18 STETTIN Andreas SSV-Spon M 47 46 44 47 48 45 277 42 48 49 44 46 47 276 553
19 TAMEGGER Hermann LPSV-Kär. M 45 44 49 48 48 46 280 44 47 47 41 44 47 270 550
20 SCHOAS (M) Helmut SV-Straßb G 45 46 50 46 49 49 285 48 35 44 49 43 46 265 550
21 PASSENEGG (F) Melitta SV-Straßb G 50 48 49 49 50 49 295 45 43 36 43 42 44 253 548
22 KUBEC Andreas HSVK-Helv S1 44 46 47 47 48 46 278 44 43 45 44 49 44 269 547
23 PASSENEGG (S1) Friedrich SV-Straßb G 48 48 48 46 49 46 285 39 44 47 43 46 43 262 547
24 JÖBSTL (S1) Emil HSV-Villa G 46 43 49 48 48 49 283 45 40 43 48 49 39 264 547
25 FRITZ (M) Dietmar SV-Straßb G 45 48 48 50 45 47 283 43 47 45 47 46 36 264 547
26 MARINITSCH Thomas PSV-Klgft M 46 49 47 47 49 50 288 41 42 47 43 43 42 258 546
27 PERSELLO (M) Antonio HSV-Villa G 43 45 48 49 44 49 278 46 46 47 49 43 37 268 546
28 MACHNE Heimo SSV-Spon M 45 47 47 46 46 47 278 45 45 43 46 44 44 267 545
29 WURMITSCH Christian LPSV-Kär. M 44 47 49 47 47 48 282 41 49 45 36 46 44 261 543
30 HOFFMANN Manfred SSV-Spon S2 44 47 45 48 48 46 278 43 47 48 35 44 46 263 541
31 HAID (M) Norbert SV-Spittal G 46 46 44 47 47 49 279 44 39 43 46 41 44 257 536
32 HÖLBLING Roswitha HSVK-Helv F 44 47 44 43 45 46 269 44 47 46 43 45 42 267 536
33 RUD Herbert LPSV-Kär. M 42 45 48 43 48 48 274 39 42 45 43 46 46 261 535
34 OLIP Walter SSV-Spon S2 46 45 47 44 46 48 276 47 45 39 41 45 42 259 535
35 OLSACHER (M) Günter SV-Spittal G 48 47 46 48 47 47 283 43 48 35 48 33 41 248 531
36 SCHWARZFURTNER Josef SSV-Spon S2 44 44 49 45 48 45 275 41 38 40 45 42 46 252 527
37 NAKENT (M) Dieter SV-Spittal G 49 46 48 49 43 46 281 47 37 43 45 44 30 246 527
38 WRIESSNIG Josef SSV-Spon S1 45 39 45 47 49 45 270 43 38 45 40 45 45 256 526
39 NUSSER Bernhard HSVK-Helv S1 49 43 47 45 47 49 280 34 43 40 42 36 46 241 521
40 GRECZI Otmar HSVK-Helv M 45 46 43 48 46 47 275 38 40 42 39 44 43 246 521
41 KALENDA Franz SSV-Spon S2 46 37 42 45 45 45 260 36 42 45 45 44 48 260 520
42 TRENNER Georg SSV-Spon M 45 40 36 44 44 41 250 46 45 44 43 44 47 269 519
43 WÖHRY Norbert SSV-Spon S2 45 47 45 43 46 42 268 46 33 41 45 40 44 249 517
44 LANGER Brigitte SSV-Spon F 45 45 48 47 45 47 277 39 41 40 35 41 37 233 510
45 REIBNEGGER (M) Andreas ABSV G 44 42 42 46 47 42 263 44 43 44 43 42 31 247 510
46 RAUTER Walter SSV-Spon S2 45 48 48 42 44 44 271 44 40 40 45 42 26 237 508
47 MUCHAR Alexander SSV-Spon M 45 40 42 42 33 44 246 34 44 40 45 49 49 261 507
48 JELINEK Josef SSV-Spon S2 45 47 47 47 44 42 272 33 45 39 44 24 44 229 501
49 MERL Martin HSVK-Helv M 46 40 43 42 45 39 255 35 34 42 34 45 44 234 489
50 MEIXL (M) Siegried SV-Spittal G 44 46 48 49 39 47 273 45 40 38 25 44 23 215 488
51 PUTTNER Manfred SSV-Spon S1 45 42 34 45 38 34 238 44 44 45 37 33 45 248 486
52 PLESCHGATTERNIG (F)Erika SV-Spittal G 37 44 45 44 48 44 262 41 38 33 29 38 43 222 484
53 LESJAK Andreas SSV-Spon S2 41 42 41 42 44 46 256 30 40 30 43 40 43 226 482
54 LANGER Harald SSV-Spon S2 45 48 46 40 48 50 277 18 22 35 36 36 33 180 457
55 WILDMANN Karin SSV-Spon F 42 39 46 39 41 43 250 11 34 41 34 39 33 192 442
56 JOHAM Michael PSV-Klgft M 44 44 43 41 45 45 262 21 31 27 26 36 25 166 428
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